Projects on
Islamic Edutainment
and Islamic Systems

R B - EX el I e

e x . s’ getiecs

. ‘a.u"“' i‘f. -ﬁf". 5.

Roslinal®@thman
MohamadiEauzaniNoordin
Norsaremansalleh

e

& ,,‘. A ;"¥ : g
s fter Speiabiny -

ITUM PRESS
INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA



PROJECTS ON ISLAMIC
EDUTAINMENT AND ISLAMIC
SYSTEMS




PROJECTS ON ISLAMIC
EDUTAINMENT AND ISLAMIC
SYSTEMS

Editors

Raoslina Othman
Mohamad Fauzan Noordin

Norsaremah Salleh

e

ITUM Press



Published by:
ITUM Press
International Islamic University Malaysia

First Edition, 2011
CTITUM Press. [TUM

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic,
mechanical, photocopyving, recording, or otherwise, without any prior written
permission of the publisher.

Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

ISBN: 978-967-418-104-8

Member of Majlis Penerbitan Ilmiah Malaysia - MAPIM
(Malavsian Scholarly Publishing Council)

Printed by :

ITUM PRINTING SDN. BHD.
No. 1, Jalan Industri Batu Caves 1.3
Taman Perindustrian Batu Caves
Batu Caves Centre Point
68100 Batu Caves
Selangor Darul Ehsan



TABLE OF CONTENT

1. QUEEN OF SHEBA

2. STOP MOTION ANIMATION:

ANTI-KIDNAPPING AWARENESS CAMPAIGN

3.

MUS’AB ‘UMAYR: THE GREAT MARTYR OF THE MUSLIM NATION

4. AL BIRUNI — THE GREAT ISLAMIC SCIENTIST

5. TRUTH PREVAILS

6.ASHABUL-KAHFI

7. CLAY ANIMATION USING STOP MOTION TECHNIQUE: REPENTANCE

8.

9.

10

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

“YOUR MOTHER”

Hijrah of Rasulullah S.A.W

. ISLAMIC MARRIAGE PRINCIPLE

MOBILE SOLAT REMINDER (MOSIR)
MALAYSIAN PAST LEADERS

[ITUM STUDENT’S CONVOCATION SYSTEM
AIKIDO PORTAL

BOSNIA TRAVEL CHANNEL

MAHALLAH HAFSA ONLINE

DISCPLINARY RECORD SYSTEM FOR MAHALLAH

MOBILE ENGLISH THESAURUS APPLICATION

15

19

29

33

45

51

59

69

77

84

91

101

107

113

117

129

135

139



19. CHALLENGES OF ISLAMIC EDUTAINMENT AND SYSTEMS 144

20. FUTURE DIRECTION OF ISLAMIC EDUTAINMENT AND SYSTEMS 148



3. MUS’AB ‘UMAYR: THE GREAT MARTYR OF THE
MUSLIM NATION

Rosashrakiah Jamaludin and Murni Mahmud
ABSTRACT

“Mus’ab ‘Umayr, The Great Martyr of the Mushim Nation” was
developed by using two-dimensional animation which focuses on Islamic
History. This story was most detailed and fascinated about one of the
companions of prophet Rasulullah (S.A.W) and his contribution and
sacrifice towards Islam. It is an edutainment that targeted audience
between the ages of 7 to 15. Muslim or non-Muslim, children and
teenagers, adults. parents and educators are encouraged to view it for
educational purposes. The narrator uses English Language for the audio
and the subtitle 1s in Malay Language. The storyline is based on ethical,
moral and having Islamic perspective in obtaining good values in each
story. The story is based on Islamic history and Al - Quran and the plots
are divided into three parts namely the beginning, climax, and ending.

3.1 Introduction

3.1.1 Problem Background

Based on the interview that researcher has done, users have their own
opinion regarding this animation project. They viewed this project as a
good effort in producing a Muslim animation to younger generation. The
researcher must arrange the plot of the story properly and know that the
main focus is the audience viewing the animation.

Nowadays the history of Muslim warrior had already forgotten by
our young generation. Some of the reasons are the existing method for
them to learn the Islamic history is quite boring. They have to read the
thick history book without attractive picture and fully with the text.

29



