Projects on Islamic Edutainment and Islamic Systems

Roslina Othman Mohamad Fauzan Noordin Norsaremah Salleh





IIUM PRESS

INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA

PROJECTS ON ISLAMIC EDUTAINMENT AND ISLAMIC SYSTEMS

PROJECTS ON ISLAMIC EDUTAINMENT AND ISLAMIC SYSTEMS

Editors

Roslina Othman

Mohamad Fauzan Noordin

Norsaremah Salleh



Published by: IIUM Press International Islamic University Malaysia

First Edition, 2011 CHUM Press, HUM

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without any prior written permission of the publisher.

Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia

Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

ISBN: 978-967-418-104-8

Member of Majlis Penerbitan Ilmiah Malaysia – MAPIM (Malaysian Scholarly Publishing Council)

Printed by:
IIUM PRINTING SDN. BHD.
No. 1, Jalan Industri Batu Caves 1/3
Taman Perindustrian Batu Caves
Batu Caves Centre Point
68100 Batu Caves
Selangor Darul Ehsan

TABLE OF CONTENT

1. QUEEN OF SHEBA	15
2. STOP MOTION ANIMATION:	19
ANTI-KIDNAPPING AWARENESS CAMPAIGN	
3. MUS'AB 'UMAYR: THE GREAT MARTYR OF THE MUSLIM NATION	29
4. AL BIRUNI – THE GREAT ISLAMIC SCIENTIST	33
5. TRUTH PREVAILS	45
6.ASHABUL-KAHFI	51
7. CLAY ANIMATION USING STOP MOTION TECHNIQUE: REPENTANCE	59
8. "YOUR MOTHER"	69
9. Hijrah of Rasulullah S.A.W	77
10. ISLAMIC MARRIAGE PRINCIPLE	84
11. MOBILE SOLAT REMINDER (MOSIR)	91
12. MALAYSIAN PAST LEADERS	101
13. IIUM STUDENT'S CONVOCATION SYSTEM	107
14. AIKIDO PORTAL	113
15. BOSNIA TRAVEL CHANNEL	117
16. MAHALLAH HAFSA ONLINE	129
17. DISCPLINARY RECORD SYSTEM FOR MAHALLAH	135
18. MOBILE ENGLISH THESAURUS APPLICATION	139

19. CHALLENGES OF ISLAMIC EDUTAINMENT AND SYSTEMS	144
20. FUTURE DIRECTION OF ISLAMIC EDUTAINMENT AND SYSTEMS	148

3. MUS'AB 'UMAYR: THE GREAT MARTYR OF THE MUSLIM NATION

Rosashrakiah Jamaludin and Murni Mahmud

ABSTRACT

"Mus'ab 'Umayr, The Great Martyr of the Muslim Nation" was developed by using two-dimensional animation which focuses on Islamic History. This story was most detailed and fascinated about one of the companions of prophet Rasulullah (S.A.W) and his contribution and sacrifice towards Islam. It is an edutainment that targeted audience between the ages of 7 to 15. Muslim or non-Muslim, children and teenagers, adults, parents and educators are encouraged to view it for educational purposes. The narrator uses English Language for the audio and the subtitle is in Malay Language. The storyline is based on ethical, moral and having Islamic perspective in obtaining good values in each story. The story is based on Islamic history and Al - Quran and the plots are divided into three parts namely the beginning, climax, and ending.

3.1 Introduction

3.1.1 Problem Background

Based on the interview that researcher has done, users have their own opinion regarding this animation project. They viewed this project as a good effort in producing a Muslim animation to younger generation. The researcher must arrange the plot of the story properly and know that the main focus is the audience viewing the animation.

Nowadays the history of Muslim warrior had already forgotten by our young generation. Some of the reasons are the existing method for them to learn the Islamic history is quite boring. They have to read the thick history book without attractive picture and fully with the text.